M COUNTY AND	Washoe County				1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512	
* 1861	Legislation Details					
File #:	TMP-5110	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Grant			Status:	Miscellaneous	
File created:	6/21/2021			In control:	Human Services Agency	
On agenda:	7/20/2021			Final action:		
Title:	Recommendation to accept a subaward from the State of Nevada Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Welfare and Supportive Services, Child Care Licensing in the amount of [\$383,000; no county match] retroactive to July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 to provide child care licensing and monitoring within Washoe County; and authorize the Director of the Human Services Agency to execute the subaward and related documents. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BCC 07-20-21 TMP5110 Accept FY22 Child Care Licensing [\$383,000; no county match], 2. Washoe County HSA CC Licensing - FY22 Subaward Packet (1)					
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Ac	tion	Result